
Conference room 240 Conference room 238

14 00

00
15
30
45
00
15
30
45

WORKSHOP                     

00

15

30

45

00

15

30

18

Discussion and conclusion of the Invited 
Thematic Session 

Discussion and conclusion of the Invited 
Thematic Session 

17

Leon Żółty                                                     
Are sign language interpreters trained to work 
in time of crisis? Overview of academic study 

programs in the EU and the EFTA

Bartłomiej Kruk                                               
"I resented the fact that she was there and my 

mum wasn't": Discursive construction of 
ambiguous loss by dementia family 

caregivers

Hao Mo                                                     
Framing conflict in English to Chinese 

translation: A narrative analysis of the 2019 
Hong Kong protests

Zlatoslava Savych                                                 
Care migration, language and identity: 

Narratives of migrant care workers from 
Ukraine

Guillaume Thierry
(Bangor University & Adam 

Mickiewicz University, 
Poznań):

My recipe for a robust 
scientific paper: Just as for 

cooking, it is not just about the 
ingredients

Dominika Romaniuk-Cholewska                                                
Technological competence of volunteer 

translators as a tool to mitigate the forced 
displacement crisis

Zuzanna Jechna & Magdalena Zabielska                                               
"I guess this is not the crown he has dreamt 

of… xD": A functionalist discourse analysis of 
online humorous comments about political 

figures contracting coronavirus

How a “crisis” is discursively constructed through social media conversations

COFFEE BREAK

Invited Thematic Session: 
Translation in the times of 

crisis: Technology and human 
factor

Conveners: Olga Witczak & Olha 
Lehka-Paul

Invited Thematic Session: 
Discourse analysis in the 

exploration of health 
communication

Conveners: Bartłomiej Kruk & 
Magdalena Zabielska

8th YOUNG LINGUISTS' MEETING IN POZNAŃ (YLMP 2023), 19-21st May 2023
CONFERENCE PROGRAM

                 FRIDAY 19/05

15
OPENING CEREMONY (Auditory)

PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory)
Chair: Joanna Pawelczyk

16

Trena Paulus (East Tennessee State University & Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań):

REGISTRATION

Conference room 242 Conference room 241



8 00

00
15
30
45
00
15

30

45

00

15

COFFEE BREAK

9

Translation and interpreting as essential crisis communication tools

                  SATURDAY 20/05

PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory)

REGISTRATION

10

11

Chair: Olha Lehka-Paul
Sharon O'Brien (Dublin City University):

POSTER SESSION
Chair: Zuzanna Jechna

Milica Rodić: Indetermination and Reference as stance markers of knowledge obtained first-
hand and second-hand in linguistic   research papers written in English, Serbian and German                                                                                                                                                               
Eglė Jankauskaitė: Conflicts about language: the power dynamics between authors and copy-

editors
Kristel Algvere and Lydia Risberg: Standard Estonian and the need for correctness: L1 

speakers’ attitudes                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Amy Amoakuh, Šárka Kadavá, Leonie Twente, and Onur Özsoy: Tackling the replication 

crisis: Young Linguists at the forefront                                                                                                                                                                        
Roya Samad-Zada: Obstacles for intergenerational language transmission. The case of 

Talysh in Azerbaijan                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Maria Kuczek and Agata Kucharska, under the supervision of Bogusława Whyatt, in 
cooperation with Olga Witczak, Olha Lehka-Paul, and Ewa Tomczak: The influence of 
the readers’ linguistic background on the pleasure of reading translated literature – an eye-

tracking study                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Katarzyna Branowska: Individual differences in irony use: the role of need for cognitive 

closure.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Nadia Takhtaganova: Language Loss and Prepositions: A Case Study in Nahuatl

SPECIAL SESSION: Less researched languages and 
literatures                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Antkowiak Klaudia: Językowa egzemplifikacja konceptu «pandemia koronawirusa» w 
prasie rosyjskiej

Bazarnik Ewa: Life and life writing of autistic women in Poland and in the Netherlands
Błażejewska Inga: Metafikcyjne sobąpisanie. Relacja narracji i tożsamości w dwóch 

powieściach katalońskich pisarek: „Połowa duszy” („La meitat de l’ànima”) Carme Riery 
(2004) i „Na szczęście ja jestem kobietą” („Feliçment jo sóc una donna”) Marii Aurelii 

Capmany (1969)”
Borowska-Dobrowolska Dominika: Prawopisy języka białoruskiego w alfabecie 

łacińskim – analiza porównawcza zapisu w Jak prawilna pisać pa biełarusku i 
Biełaruskim prawapisie

Filipiak Aleksandra: City poets in the Low Countries
Garlikowska Aneta: Obraz Laponii w powieści Juhaniego Karili Polowanie na małego 

szczupaka
Gierszał Jakub: Nazwy chorwackich klubów piłkarskich a tożsamość regionalna. 

Dalmacja
Rogulska Marta, Sokulskie Zoria, Zduńczyk Nikola: Welsh language fanfiction in the 

light of Welsh cultural and national identity and language revitalisation
Sikorska Estera: Postrzeganie hidżabu przez arabskie feministki

Stachura Michał: Boskość a nieśmiertelność – charakterystyka wybranych pojęć
Włosińska Karina: Louis Couperus (1863-1923) and the world literature – a 

reconstruction. A comparative analysis of “Noodlot” (1890) [“Footsteps of fate”] (L. 
Couperus) and “Picture of Dorian Gray” (1891) (O. Wilde)

Zieleniewska Hanna: Obraz migranta w języku macedońskim na podstawie danych 
medialnych



Conference room 240 Conference room 238

Sociolinguistics
Chair: Bartłomiej Kruk WORKSHOP                     

30

45

00

15

30

45

00

15

30
45
00
15

Discussion and conclusion of the Invited 
Thematic Session 

14

Sona Rzaguluzade                                               
Code-Switching on WhatsApp: the case of 

Azerbaijani speakers

Magdalena Paluch                                             
The use of grammar learning strategies by 

primary school students with special 
educational needs

11 Tomasz Łuszczek                                                   
Final Adjunction in Upper Sorbian

12

Iva Petrak
Computer-mediated discourse and the 

(re)negotiation of Croatian linguistic identity

Mateusz Rogalski                                               
New Haven English: A case study

Leon Grausam                                                
When the Crisis Never Ends – Linguicism, 

Language Activism and the Fight for 
Linguistic Human Rights

Phonetics and Phonology
Chair: Ewelina Wojtkowiak

Invited Thematic Session: 
Behavioral and physiological 
correlates of foreign language 

acquisition
Conveners: 

Mathew Cieśla & Katarzyna 
Jankowiak

Lucie Jarůšková, Natálie Kikoťová, and 
Kateřina Chládková                                                

Language-based biases in the society: the 
influences of dialect, accent and 

multilingualism

Conference room 242 Conference room 241

13

Jo Angouri
(University of Warwick):
The core ingredients of a 

good PhD journey

LUNCH BREAK

Iga Krzysik                                                          
The role of psychotypology in the acquisition 
of rhotic consonants by adolescent emergent 

multilinguals - a longitudinal study

Justyna Gruszecka, Katarzyna Jankowiak, 
and Rafał Jończyk                                                

Electrophysiological correlates of taboo word 
processing in the context of natural and 

synthesized speech: A bilingual perspective

Zuzanna Cal                                                    
Perception and production of stops by 

multilingual learners

Agnieszka Zajączkowska                                               
Tendencies and developments in Old English 
and Old Welsh/Middle Welsh phonology from 

the perspective of language contact



30
45
00
15

Conference room 240

Discourse analysis/General 
linguistics

Chair: Agata Janicka

30

45

00

15

30

45

00

15

45

Markéta Dančová
Speech Production in Czech Non-Fluent 

Aphasia: Developing the Stimuli for Testing 
the Tree Pruning Hypothesis

Michał Wasilewski
Code choice, emotions, humour and 

intertextuality in the Linguistic Landscape of 
the women’s protest in Poland

Aleksandra Rewerska and Antonina 
Świdurska                                                  

Adaptors in Decision-Making: A Preliminary 
Study of an RPG Session

15
Jo Angouri (University of Warwick):

From interaction analysis to policy change: Putting sociolinguistic research at the centre of the impact agenda

Invited Thematic Session: 
Linguistic dimensions of 

Gesture Studies
Conveners: 

Tomasz Dyrmo & Anna Jelec

14

Arkadiusz Schmeichel
Age and Gender Differences in the Ability to 

Formulate Arguments on Controversial 
Topics

16

Mehrdad Vasheghani Farahani
Metadiscourse Features in Academic 

Written and Spoken English: A Comparative 
Corpus-based Study

Syntax
Chair: Paulina Łęska-Bayraktar

17

Anna Skałba
Can the grammatical tenses be primed 

across languages? The case of the English 
present perfect and the French passé 

composé

Monika Boruta-Żywiczyńska 
When pointing doesn't point anymore - on the 

transition of sign function in toddlers

Yuting Li
The effect of newness, definiteness and 

heaviness on locative inversion in Mandarin 
Chinese: A rating study

30
Tomasz Dyrmo                                                

Secrets are throwable objects: A qualitative 
study of outing in metaphorical gestures

Jana Hallová
Analyzing reception of censorship crisis on 

Twitter in multimodal posts

Denisa-Maria Bâlc                                              
Potentials and Limitations in Corpus 

Linguistics Studies

Hassan Abu Zeitoun                                                 
The Differences in Ring Gesture between 
Arabic Speakers from Jordan and English 

Speakers from The United States of America

Šárka Kadavá, Jakub Jehlička and Eva 
Lehečková                                                

Communicative efficiency in pantomime and 
spoken language

Hanna Twardowska
What is the driving force behind the sequence 

of tenses rule in English?

Conference room 242 Conference room 241

PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory)
Chair: Bartłomiej Kruk

Damian Herda
From partitives to degree modifiers: A corpus-

based study with reference to Swedish
15



00
15
30
45

00

15

30

45

00
15
30
45

YLMP 2023 SPECIAL EVENT

18

Collegium Maius, Fredry 10 (Śniadecki conference room)

Chair: Katarzyna Jankowiak                                                                                                                                                                   
Agata Hauser (Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań):                                                                                                                          

Democracy in crisis and its effects on the enjoyment of human rights                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

19

20 CONFERENCE DINNER (8pm-11pm)                                                                                                                                 
Collegium Maius, Fredry 10 (Main hall)



00
15

30

45

00
15

Conference room 238

WORKSHOP                                     

45

00

15

30

45

COFFEE BREAK

Sophie Eyssette                                          
Woody Allen, an incest perpetrator? The 
British and French media coverage on a 

sexual taboo after #MeToo

12

Conference room 242 Conference room 241

30

11

Marcin Naranowicz & Katarzyna 
Jankowiak                                                                 

A negative mood differently facilitates shallow 
and deep levels of semantic processing in the 

native and non-native language

Trena Paulus
(East Tennessee State 

University & Adam Mickiewicz 
University, Poznań):

Using ATLAS.ti software to 
qualitatively analyze social 

media data

Gender and sexuality
Chair: Tomasz Dyrmo

Psycholinguistics
Chair: Ewa Tomczak

                 SUNDAY 21/05

10

PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory)
Chair: Łukasz Putko

Guillaume Thierry (Bangor University & Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań):

Risk taking and lying: How bilinguals can perceive or select their languages strategically – Implications for language use in 
situations of conflict

Martyna Zachorska, Katarzyna 
Waszyńska, and Weronika Klon                                                 

Are feminativa really as scary as they are 
painted? Statistical analysis of acceptance 
levels of Polish female occupational names 

among students and employees at Adam 
Mickiewicz University

Elisabeth Kaukonen                                             
Marking female agents in Estonian 

occupational titles: the case of esinaine 
(‘chairwoman’)

Łukasz Putko                                                 
Exploring the effect of foreign language on 

moral decision-making



00
15
30
45

Conference room 238

WORKSHOP                                      

00

15

30

45

00

15

30

45

00
15
30
45

16

Ema Tudorache & Răzvan Săftoiu                                                
"Like thieves in the night". A pragma-linguistic 

analysis of protests in Romania

Malek Al Refaai                                                 
Problems of Interpretation Service in the 

Context of Syrian Refugees in Halle, 
Germany

Pragmatics
Chair: Marcin Naranowicz

Translation and interpreting
Chair: Agnieszka Chmiel

Announcement of the YLMP 2023 Best Presentation Award

Mathew Cieśla            
(University of Alabama & 

Adam Mickiewicz University, 
Poznań): An introduction to 

PsychoPy experiment builder 
for linguistics research

COFFEE BREAK

CLOSING CEREMONY (Auditory)

Sofia Falvo                                                           
Can a simultanous interpretation be 

considered successful? An analysis based on 
empirical research on the language pair 

English-Italian

LUNCH BREAK13

15

Agnieszka Walczak
What Offends a Reader: Irony as a marker of 

in-group status in discourse-based online 
communities

14

Conference room 242 Conference room 241

Sophia Kaltenecker
Facilitating persuasion while emphasizing 
credibility: An analysis of annual reports of 

financial institutions across different regions

Jūratė Žukauskaitė                                                    
Entrenchment as factor in source language 

interference during simultaneous interpreting: 
methodology for establishing entrenchment 

patterns

Sara Polidoro                 
 Lay interpreters and interpreting students in 
support of Ukrainian refugees in Italy: a case 

study

Joanna Rabęda                                                
(Im)politeness in Formula One. A pragmatic 

research of the world's fastest motorsport 
series.


