		8th YOUNG LII	NGUISTS' MEETING IN POZNA CONFERENCE PRO		023	
		Conference room 242	Conference room 241	Conference room 240	Conference room 238	
			FRIDAY	19/05		
14	00		REGISTR	ATION		
	00 15	OPENING CEREMONY (Auditory)				
15	30	PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory)				
	45	Trong Paulu	Chair: Joanna s (East Tennessee State Univers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ity Boznań):	
40	00 15		s (East Termessee State Onivers "crisis" is discursively constructe			
16	30 45	COFFEE BREAK				
		Invited Thematic Session: Translation in the times of crisis: Technology and human factor Conveners: Olga Witczak & Olha Lehka-Paul	Invited Thematic Session: Discourse analysis in the exploration of health communication Conveners: Bartłomiej Kruk & Magdalena Zabielska		WORKSHOP	
47	00 15	Hao Mo Framing conflict in English to Chinese translation: A narrative analysis of the 2019 Hong Kong protests	Zlatoslava Savych Care migration, language and identity: Narratives of migrant care workers from Ukraine		Guillaume Thierry	
17	30	Dominika Romaniuk-Cholewska Technological competence of volunteer translators as a tool to mitigate the forced	Zuzanna Jechna & Magdalena Zabielska "I guess this is not the crown he has dreamt of xD": A functionalist discourse analysis of online humorous comments about political		(Bangor University & Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań): My recipe for a robust scientific paper: Just as for cooking, it is not just about th	
	45	displacement crisis	figures contracting coronavirus			
18	00	Leon Żółty Are sign language interpreters trained to work	Bartłomiej Kruk "I resented the fact that she was there and my mum wasn't": Discursive construction of		ingredients	
	15	in time of crisis? Overview of academic study programs in the EU and the EFTA	ambiguous loss by dementia family caregivers			
	30	Discussion and conclusion of the Invited Thematic Session	Discussion and conclusion of the Invited Thematic Session			

	SATURDAY 20/05					
8	00	REGISTRATION				
	00 15					
Sharon O'Brien (Dublin City University):						
	45 00	Translation and interpreting as essential crisis communication tools				
	15	COFFEE BREAK				
10	30	POSTER SESSION Chair: Zuzanna Jechna	SPECIAL SESSION: Less researched languages and literatures Antkowiak Klaudia: Językowa egzemplifikacja konceptu «pandemia koronawirusa» w prasie rosyjskiej Bazarnik Ewa: Life and life writing of autistic women in Poland and in the Netherlands Błażejewska Inga: Metafikcyjne sobapisanie. Relacja narracji i tożsamości w dwóch			
	45	Milica Rodić: Indetermination and Reference as stance markers of knowledge obtained first- hand and second-hand in linguistic research papers written in English, Serbian and German Eglė Jankauskaitė: Conflicts about language: the power dynamics between authors and copy- editors Kristel Algvere and Lydia Risberg: Standard Estonian and the need for correctness: L1 speakers' attitudes	powieściach katalońskich pisarek: "Połowa duszy" ("La meitat de l'ànima") Carme Riery (2004) i "Na szczęście ja jestem kobietą" ("Feliçment jo sóc una donna") Marii Aurelii Capmany (1969)" Borowska-Dobrowolska Dominika: Prawopisy języka białoruskiego w alfabecie łacińskim – analiza porównawcza zapisu w Jak prawilna pisać pa biełarusku i Biełaruskim prawapisie			
11	00	Amy Amoakuh, Sárka Kadavá, Leonie Twente, and Onur Özsoy: Tackling the replication crisis: Young Linguists at the forefront Roya Samad-Zada: Obstacles for intergenerational language transmission. The case of Talysh in Azerbaijan Maria Kuczek and Agata Kucharska, under the supervision of Bogusława Whyatt, in cooperation with Olga Witczak, Olha Lehka-Paul, and Ewa Tomczak: The influence of the readers' linguistic background on the pleasure of reading translated literature – an eyetracking study	Filipiak Aleksandra: City poets in the Low Countries Garlikowska Aneta: Obraz Laponii w powieści Juhaniego Karili Polowanie na małego szczupaka Gierszał Jakub: Nazwy chorwackich klubów piłkarskich a tożsamość regionalna. Dalmacja Rogulska Marta, Sokulskie Zoria, Zduńczyk Nikola: Welsh language fanfiction in the light of Welsh cultural and national identity and language revitalisation Sikorska Estera: Postrzeganie hidżabu przez arabskie feministki			
	15	Katarzyna Branowska: Individual differences in irony use: the role of need for cognitive closure. Nadia Takhtaganova: Language Loss and Prepositions: A Case Study in Nahuatl	Stachura Michał: Boskość a nieśmiertelność – charakterystyka wybranych pojęć Włosińska Karina: Louis Couperus (1863-1923) and the world literature – a reconstruction. A comparative analysis of "Noodlot" (1890) ["Footsteps of fate"] (L. Couperus) and "Picture of Dorian Gray" (1891) (O. Wilde) Zieleniewska Hanna: Obraz migranta w języku macedońskim na podstawie danych medialnych			

	Conference room 242	Conference room 241	Conference room 240	Conference room 238
	Phonetics and Phonology Chair: Ewelina Wojtkowiak	Invited Thematic Session: Behavioral and physiological correlates of foreign language acquisition Conveners: Mathew Cieśla & Katarzyna Jankowiak	Sociolinguistics Chair: Bart l omiej Kruk	WORKSHOP
30	Tomasz Łuszczek	Justyna Gruszecka, Katarzyna Jankowiak, and Rafał Jończyk	Sona Rzaguluzade	
45		processing in the context of natural and synthesized speech: A bilingual perspective	Azerbaijani speakers	
00	Zuzanna Cal Perception and production of stops by multilingual learners	Perception and production of stops by Language-based biases in the society: the	Iva Petrak Computer-mediated discourse and the (re)negotiation of Croatian linguistic identity	Jo Angouri (University of Warwick): The core ingredients of a good PhD journey
15				
30	Agnieszka Zajączkowska Tendencies and developments in Old English and Old Welsh/Middle Welsh phonology from the perspective of language contact	dencies and developments in Old English The use of grammar learning strategies by Old Welsh/Middle Welsh phonology from primary school students with special	Mateusz Rogalski New Haven English: A case study	
45				
00	Iga Krzysik The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by adolescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study	Discussion and conclusion of the Invited	Leon Grausam When the Crisis Never Ends – Linguicism,	
15			Language Activism and the Fight for Linguistic Human Rights	
30 45				
00	LUNCH BREAK			
	45 00 15 30 45 00 15 30 45 00	Phonetics and Phonology Chair: Ewelina Wojtkowiak Tomasz Łuszczek Final Adjunction in Upper Sorbian Zuzanna Cal Perception and production of stops by multilingual learners Agnieszka Zajączkowska Tendencies and developments in Old English and Old Welsh/Middle Welsh phonology from the perspective of language contact Iga Krzysik The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by adolescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study Tomasz Łuszczek Final Adjunction in Upper Sorbian Iga Krzysik Tendencies and developments in Old English and Old Welsh/Middle Welsh phonology from the perspective of language contact	Phonetics and Phonology Chair: Ewelina Wojtkowiak Tomasz Łuszczek Final Adjunction in Upper Sorbian Tomasz Łuszczek Final Adjunction in Upper Sorbian Zuzanna Cal Perception and production of stops by multilingual learners Agnieszka Zajączkowska Tendencies and developments in Old English and Old Welsh/Middle Welsh phonology from the perspective of language contact Magdalena Paluch The use of grammar learning strategies by primary school students with special educational needs Lucie Jarúšková, Natálie Kikoťová, and Kateřina Chládková Language-based biases in the society: the influences of dialect, accent and multilingualism Magdalena Paluch The use of grammar learning strategies by primary school students with special educational needs Lucie Jarúšková, Natálie Kikoťová, and Kateřina Chládková Language-based biases in the society: the influences of dialect, accent and multilingualism Magdalena Paluch The use of grammar learning strategies by primary school students with special educational needs Discussion and conclusion of the Invited Thematic Session LUNCH I	Phonetics and Phonology Chair: Ewelina Wojtkowiak Tomasz Łuszczek Final Adjunction in Upper Sorbian Lucie Jarúšková, Natálie Kikoťová, and Kateřina Chládková Language-based biases in the society: the influences of dalect, accent and multilingualism Tomatoria developments in Old English and Old Welsth Middle Welsth phonology from the perspective of language contact Magdalena Paluch The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study The role of psychotypology in the acquisition of rhotic consonants by addescent emergent multilinguals - a longitudinal study

14	30 45	PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory) Chair: Bartłomiej Kruk			
15	00	Jo Angouri (University of Warwick): From interaction analysis to policy change: Putting sociolinguistic research at the centre of the impact agenda			
		Conference room 242	Conference room 241	Conference room 240	
		Invited Thematic Session: Linguistic dimensions of Gesture Studies Conveners: Tomasz Dyrmo & Anna Jelec	Syntax Chair: Paulina Łęska-Bayraktar	Discourse analysis/General linguistics Chair: Agata Janicka	
15	30	Monika Boruta-Żywiczyńska When pointing doesn't point anymore - on the transition of sign function in toddlers	Damian Herda From partitives to degree modifiers: A corpus- based study with reference to Swedish	Mehrdad Vasheghani Farahani Metadiscourse Features in Academic Written and Spoken English: A Comparative Corpus-based Study	
	45	น สารแบบ บารเทาานแบบทาก เอนเคร			
	00	Adaptors in Decision-Making: A Preliminary	Swidurska aptors in Decision-Making: A Preliminary aptors in Decision-Making: A Preliminary across languages? The case of the English resent perfect and the French passé	Denisa-Maria Bâlc Potentials and Limitations in Corpus Linguistics Studies	
10	15				
16	30	Hassan Abu Zeitoun The Differences in Ring Gesture between Arabic Speakers from Jordan and English Speakers from The United States of America	Hanna Twardowska What is the driving force behind the sequence	Arkadiusz Schmeichel Age and Gender Differences in the Ability to	
	45		wriat is the driving torce bening the sequence of tenses rule in English?	Formulate Arguments on Controversial Topics	
	00	Šárka Kadavá, Jakub Jehlička and Eva Lehečková	Yuting Li The effect of newness, definiteness and	Jana Hallová Analyzing reception of censorship crisis on	
17	15	Communicative efficiency in pantomime and spoken language	heaviness on locative inversion in Mandarin Chinese: A rating study	Analyzing reception of censorship crists on Twitter in multimodal posts	
	30	Tomasz Dyrmo Secrets are throwable objects: A qualitative	Markéta Dančová Speech Production in Czech Non-Fluent	Michał Wasilewski Code choice, emotions, humour and	
	45	study of outing in metaphorical gestures	Aphasia: Developing the Stimuli for Testing the Tree Pruning Hypothesis	intertextuality in the Linguistic Landscape of the women's protest in Poland	

18	00 15 30	
	45 00	YLMP 2023 SPECIAL EVENT
	15	Collegium Maius, Fredry 10 (Śniadecki conference room)
19	30	Chair: Katarzyna Jankowiak
	45	Agata Hauser (Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań): Democracy in crisis and its effects on the enjoyment of human rights
20	00 15 30 45	CONFERENCE DINNER (8pm-11pm) Collegium Maius, Fredry 10 (Main hall)

	SUNDAY 21/05						
	00 15	PLENARY LECTURE (Auditory) Chair: Łukasz Putko					
10	30	Guillaume Thierry (Bangor University & Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań):					
	45	Risk taking and lying: How bilinguals can perceive or select their languages strategically – Implications for language use in situations of conflict					
	00 15	COFFEE BREAK					
		Conference room 242	Conference room 241		Conference room 238		
11		Gender and sexuality Chair: Tomasz Dyrmo	Psycholinguistics Chair: Ewa Tomczak		WORKSHOP		
	30	Martyna Zachorska, Katarzyna Waszyńska, and Weronika Klon Are feminativa really as scary as they are painted? Statistical analysis of acceptance levels of Polish female occupational names	Marcin Naranowicz & Katarzyna Jankowiak A negative mood differently facilitates shallow and deep levels of semantic processing in the				
	45	among students and employees at Adam Mickiewicz University	native and non-native language		Trena Paulus		
	00	Elisabeth Kaukonen Marking female agents in Estonian occupational titles: the case of esinaine ('chairwoman')	ts in Estonian case of esinaine Exploring the effect of foreign language on constant decision making		(East Tennessee State University & Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań): Using ATLAS.ti software to qualitatively analyze social		
10	15						
12	30	Sophie Eyssette Woody Allen, an incest perpetrator? The			media data		
	45	British and French media coverage on a sexual taboo after #MeToo					

13	00 15 30 45	LUNCH BREAK			
		Conference room 242	Conference room 241		Conference room 238
		Translation and interpreting Chair: Agnieszka Chmiel	Pragmatics Chair: Marcin Naranowicz		WORKSHOP
14	00	Malek AI Refaai Problems of Interpretation Service in the Context of Syrian Refugees in Halle, Germany	Joanna Rabęda (Im)politeness in Formula One. A pragmatic research of the world's fastest motorsport series.		
	15				
	30	Sara Polidoro Lay interpreters and interpreting students in support of Ukrainian refugees in Italy: a case study	Ema Tudorache & Răzvan Săftoiu "Like thieves in the night". A pragma-linguistic analysis of protests in Romania		
	45				Mathew Cieśla (University of Alabama & Adam Mickiewicz University,
	00	Jūratė Žukauskaitė Entrenchment as factor in source language interference during simultaneous interpreting: Facilitating persuasion while emphasizing	Poznań): An introduction to PsychoPy experiment builder for linguistics research		
15	15	methodology for establishing entrenchment patterns	credibility: An analysis of annual reports of financial institutions across different regions		Ů
15	30	Sofia Falvo Can a simultanous interpretation be considered successful? An analysis based on empirical research on the language pair English-Italian	Agnieszka Walczak What Offends a Reader: Irony as a marker of in-group status in discourse-based online communities		
	45				
_	00 15		COFFEE	BREAK	
16	30	CLOSING CEREMONY (Auditory)			
	45		Announcement of the YLMP 2	DZ3 DeSt Presentation Award	